
Ship & Wine
Experience an epicurean atmosphere on the Rhine 
at «Ship & Wine» with exquisite white and red  
wines from various winegrowers in the region. 
Taste the fine wines while the boat floats gently in 
the middle of the «Rhenish Amazon», accompanied 
by information from the winemakers themselves. 
Finally, experience the Rhine Falls up close on the 
impressive Rhine Falls basin cruise. 
An unforgettable experience!
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Costs Further information

Adults		  CHF 55.00 
Incl. wines, mineral water, cheese and bread

Online registration at the latest  
5 days before the event. 
In case of bad weather the boat  
will be glazed all round. 

• �Adults Only.
• The cruise is only conducted in German. 
• �There is no toilet available on the boat.
• �If you have any intolerances, please let us know 

when you register.
• �Dogs are not allowed on the «Ship & Wine».
• �If there are too few participants, the trip can  

be cancelled up to 4 days before the date.

Timetable

On Wednesdays  	30 April and 28 May 2025
On Fridays	 2, 9, 16, 23, 30 May 2025
On Saturdays	 26 April 2025 
	 3, 10, 17, 24, 31 May 2025 
	 14, 28 June, 12, 26 July 2025 
	 9, 23 August, 6, 20 Sept. 2025
16.45 dep. from Rhine Falls, Schloss Laufen
17.00 dep. from Rhine Falls, Schlössli Wörth
Wine tasting on the floating boat with an impres-
sive tour of the Rhine Falls basin.
19.00 arr.   at the Rhine Falls, Schlössli Wörth /  
	                     Schloss Laufen



Agenda Winegrower
Saturday, 26 April 2025	 Weingut Pircher from Eglisau
Wednesday, 30 April 2025	 Staatskellerei Zürich from Rheinau
Friday, 02 May 2025	 Staatskellerei Zürich from Rheinau
Saturday, 03 May 2025	 Weingut Florin from Stein am Rhein
Friday, 09 May 2025	 GVS Weinkellerei from Schaffhfromen
Saturday, 10 May 2025	 W&W Weinbau from Löhningen
Friday, 16 May 2025	 Weingut Neukomm from Hallau 
Saturday, 17 May 2025	 Weingut Besson-Strasser from Uhwiesen
Friday, 23 May 2025	 GVS Weinkellerei from Schaffhfromen
Saturday, 24 May 2025	 Wunderstaa Wein from Hallau
Wednesday, 28 May 2025	 Wunderstaa Wein from Hallau
Friday, 30 May 2025	 Weingut Christen from Wilchingen
Saturday, 31 May 2025	 W&W Weinbau from Löhningen
Saturday, 14 Juni 2025	 Weingut Strasser from Benken
Saturday, 28 Juni 2025	 Weingut Strasser from Benken
Saturday, 12 July 2025	 Weingut Neukomm from Hallau
Saturday, 26 July 2025	 Wunderstaa Wein from Hallau
Saturday, 09 August 2025	 WeinSTAMM from Thayngen
Saturday, 23 August 2025	 Weingut Lindetröpfli from Uhwiesen
Saturday, 06 Sept. 2025	 Wunderstaa Wein from Hallau
Saturday, 20 Sept. 2025	 Wunderstaa Wein from Hallau

Besson-Strasser Weingut
Christen Weingut
Florin Weingut
GVS Weinkellerei
Lindetröpfli Weingut
Neukomm Weingut
Pircher Weingut
Staatskellerei Zürich
Strasser Weingut
WeinSTAMM
Wunderstaa Wein
W&W Weinbau
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